## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REINER ESCHBACH	07/05/2015
EDWARD N. CHAPMAN	07/06/2015
PHILLIP J. EMMETT	07/21/2015
SAURABH PRABHAT	07/12/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14818870

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412.391.2486

**Email:** ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: XEROX CORPORATION C/O FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 20140211US01/106681.45401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. SINGER
SIGNATURE: /James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/05/2015	
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 036259 FRAME: 0700



PATENT REEL: 036259 FRAME: 0701

Attorney File No.: 20140211US01/106681,45401

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

entitled SEMIAUTOMATIC MULTIFUNCTION DEV DOCUMENTS  (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed there which Application:	ICE-BASED VALIDATION OF SECURE
<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>is was first executed on</li> <li>is was filed on</li> <li>is as Application Number</li> <li>is claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application</li> </ul>	n(s) No(s). filed
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the cooperation of the Inventor(s).	itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territ applications, patents, design registrations and publications all priority rights under all present or future conventions are which priority is claimed in the Application; and	/e right, title and interest in the Application and tories, and all foreign countries, including all obtained or derived therefrom world wide and
<ol> <li>request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign agree to execute all papers and take all actions ne requested by Xerox; and</li> <li>authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application entered above.</li> </ol>	Letters Patent thereon; ecessary or desirable in connection therewith
	Staly 815
Reiner Eschbach	DATE
Edward N. Chapman	DATE
Phillip J. Emmett	DATE
Saurabh Prabhat	DATE

Attorney File No.: 20140211US01/106681.45401

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventitled SEMIAUTOMATIC MULTIFUNCTION DEVIDOCUMENTS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed there which Application:	ICE-BASED VALIDATION OF SECURE		
<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>was first executed on</li> <li>was filed on</li> <li>as Application Number</li> <li>claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application</li> </ul>	n(s) No(s). filed		
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).  For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and  (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;			
Reiner Eschbach	DATE		
Edrel M. Chym	TOVE 6 , 2015		
Edward N. Chapman	DATE		
Phillip J. Emmett	DATE		
Saurabh Prabhat	DATE		

Attorney File No.: 20140211US01/106681.45401

## **ASSIGNMENT**

entitl DOC (the '	undersigned is/are the na ed SEMIAUTOMATIC UMENTS 'Application") for inventions n Application:	MULTIFUNCTION	DEVICE-BASED	VALIDATION	atent application OF SECURE
				filed .	
repre	x Corporation, a New Yorksentatives ("Xerox"), is e eration of the Inventor(s).				
assig the I applic all pr	valuable consideration, the in(s), and transfer(s) to Xe nvention(s), in and for the cations, patents, design rejiority rights under all present priority is claimed in the A	erox the entire and ex ne United States, its gistrations and publica ent or future convention	clusive right, title ar territories, and all ations obtained or de	nd interest in the foreign countried therefrom,	Application and es, including all world wide, and
(2) (3) (4)	request the U.S. Commiss agree that Xerox may appl agree to execute all paper requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequentered above.	y for and receive all fo ers and take all action	reign Letters Patent ons necessary or de	thereon; esirable in conne	ection therewith

Reiner Eschbach	DATE
Edward N. Chapman  Phillip J. Emmett	DATE  7/21/15  DATE
Saurabh Prabhat	DATE

Attorney File No.: 20140211US01/106681.45401

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled SEMIAUTOMATIC MULTIFUNCTION DEVICE-BASED VALIDATION OF SECURE **DOCUMENTS** 

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application: is being executed concurrently herewith, mas first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). hedi Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s). For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above. Reiner Eschbach DATE Edward N. Chapman DATE Phillip J. Emmett DATE

12 July 2015

DATE

**PATENT REEL: 036259 FRAME: 0705** 

RECORDED: 08/05/2015

Sounds Rollet

Saurabh Prabhat